measures are, and not limited to, enhanced inspection, comprehensive visual boundaries, 
increase of verification frequency, etc. where the data collected from the containment process 
needs to be made available to Plasman personnel as required. 

These activities shall be in place for a minimum of thirty-five thousand (35,000) parts or 

ninety (90) days, whichever occurs first. 

When shipping parts under Safe Launch & Early Production Containment, suppliers 

are required to affix a separate placard or label, placed on each container, stating “SL & EPC” to 
identify that these parts have properly gone through this added inspection process.